

Republic Services Charitable Foundation Awards 11 National Neighborhood Promise® Grants for 2021

February 8, 2021

Projects support historically Black communities, food insecurity and sustainability efforts

PHOENIX, Feb. 8, 2021 /PRNewswire/ -- The Republic Services Charitable Foundation today unveiled its 11 National Neighborhood Promise[®] grants for 2021, funding neighborhood revitalization projects across the country in communities where Republic Services customers and employees live and work. The majority of this year's projects support historically Black neighborhoods that have experienced disinvestment, and many of them address food insecurity and sustainability efforts.

"After a year of unprecedented challenges, our diverse neighborhoods need support more than ever, and we're proud of our continued commitment to creating spaces where people can thrive," said Donald W. Slager, chief executive officer. "For three years, the Republic Services Charitable Foundation has partnered with proven local organizations to strengthen communities in need by providing support designed to build and support neighborhood revitalization."

The Republic Services Charitable Foundation launched the National Neighborhood Promise program in 2018, partnering with select nonprofits to fund neighborhood revitalization efforts. The Foundation provides these projects with grants, donated products and services, and, when it is safe, volunteer opportunities for Republic employees. Since 2018, the Foundation has funded close to 60 National Neighborhood Promise projects.

In 2021, the Foundation is awarding grants ranging from \$100,000 to \$200,000 to 11 community partners:

- California: Rebuilding Together Peninsula
- California: <u>Rebuilding Together Sacramento</u>
- Delaware: Habitat for Humanity of New Castle County
- Georgia: <u>Rebuilding Together Atlanta</u>
- Kansas: CHWC, Inc. (Community Housing of Wyandotte County)
- Minnesota: <u>Rebuilding Together Twin Cities</u>
- Nevada: Rebuilding Together of Southern Nevada
- Ohio: Habitat for Humanity of East Central Ohio
- Oregon: Rebuilding Together Portland
- Pennsylvania: Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh
- South Carolina: Habitat for Humanity of York County

Funded projects include expansion of a local food bank, buildout of an incubator for minority-owned small businesses; renovation of community and learning centers; and creation and revitalization of parks, trails and gardens. The 2021 projects also mark the Foundation's first charitable efforts in Pittsburgh; Kansas City, Kansas; and Wilmington, Delaware.

"We are excited to continue our partnership with Republic Services to bring about change and revitalization to Atlanta's historic southwest neighborhoods. Block by block, park by park, Rebuilding Together Atlanta and the Republic Services Charitable Foundation are creating and revitalizing neighborhoods for our neighbors to play, work and live," said Mike Orum, executive director of Rebuilding Together Atlanta. "We look forward to our continued work with Republic Services leadership and the staff to make a difference in the lives of our Atlanta neighbors living in NPU-H and in providing a revitalized Nature Preserve that all can enjoy."

The National Neighborhood Promise projects support Republic's long-term sustainability goal to positively impact 20 million people through charitable giving by 2030.

For more information about the Republic Services Charitable Foundation and the National Neighborhood Promise program, please visit <u>RepublicServices.com/giving</u>.



We'll handle it from here."

About Republic Services

Republic Services, Inc. is an industry leader in U.S. recycling and non-hazardous solid waste disposal. Through its subsidiaries, Republic's collection companies, transfer stations, recycling centers, landfills and environmental services provide effective solutions to make responsible recycling and waste disposal effortless for its customers across the country. Its 36,000 employees are committed to providing a superior experience while fostering a sustainable Blue Planet[®] for future generations to enjoy a cleaner, safer and healthier world. For more information, visit <u>RepublicServices.com</u>, or follow us at <u>Facebook.com/RepublicServices</u>, <u>@RepublicService</u> on Twitter and <u>@republic_services</u> on Instagram.

C View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/republic-services-charitable-foundation-awards-11-national-neighborhood-promise-grants-for-2021-301223485.html

SOURCE Republic Services, Inc.

Media Media@RepublicServices.com, (480) 757-9770.